REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE) ks
Date___ 9/8/00 Docket No. O D [ 35 D - [ C/

1. Division Name/Staff Name__ Division of R Latory Oversight/McCoy
2. OPR__ Division of Regulatory Oversight/McCoyg yﬂi ;

3. OCR__ Legal Services

4. Suggested Docket Title Reqguest for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 6015 by

Harry Leyava IIl d/b/a P.M. Company, effective 3/2/99.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
XX_ Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

I :\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT MLMEBER-DATE
FL ISk SEP-88

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING
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COMPANY IDEMNTIFICATION

Printed on 0H/0%/2000 at 10:459:32 by ToHM

Compleba Fame: Harry Leyava ITI d/b/a F.MN. Company

Mallling ITeme:
LCompany Codw:

Addzesw Line 1
Addrags Lins i:
ul KoLl

Rog. Daka:
Transfarad To:
Tzane. Fooam:
Oeprbifioamtw 11
Dorporaba Typa:
SFervice 1:
Farvice Uz
Servlcoe 3:
Earvice 4:
Clage (MAN} 3
Phanw Counki:
County 1:
Sounty 1:

E.M. Compeny

TE4RS FEID Kumber:

COHPANY IHFORMATTON

3081 Hordzan Drive
Bpring HEill

03/03 /15485

5015

PAT - Fay Telaphcne

Staka: Fl.
Inactlive Date:

Cowxrtifivate 21

County Z:
Counky 4

E2ip Coda:

A4608-5356



—

Harry Layava Il dib/a P.M.

Company Code; T34585

-, i

I,
Company =

Physical Location:
S0RA1 Marizan Diive

Spring Hill, Fl. 34808-5356

ENTER COARECTIONS BELOW:

ﬁgﬂ;’f‘ RENGvE
T

T E Palstl Lo

Malting Addreas:
081 Horizon Orhve
Spring Hill, FL. 34508-5356

_peREeTaRY - L NAes
e it £V Ly L £,

-1 A -7 phe TR
Lo PoaE F - FY N

Ligleon Officer{a):
1. Harry Levava |||, Ownar, (352) 666-7175

2. MNamm, Tile, Pl‘ll;‘rﬁﬂ numbar

No{a) Fax1, Fax2
E-msil addrass: harn_.rlae @gats. nat
Wab sddiaan:
Faderal Employss [D No,:

m
IMPORTANT mg‘
The following section is applicable QNWEY to companicy ﬂ"‘:h‘l tifbva as part of thear official

COMPANY HAE.

m.'

All official corrsgpondence is addrassed to the "Malhng Name" of regulated companies.
The “Mailing Nama™ is the last d'b/a of the company's official name. Cur reconds reflect
the mailing name shown balow far your company. If you prafar to receive official
comespondence in ancther malling nama, please make tha ¢Hange In the space
provided. The name can be ng longar than 58 characters {lnl::fudlng spaces) and

MUST be part of tha official company hama.

MAILING NAME:
P.M. Company

e fize T Canee
- }1_4-'_{_.7E L

COMPLETED EY:




. N -;::." - ,-"; e

Harry Leyawa ITT d4/brfa
COMBARY MEME- F-M. Company o, CCDE: TGE485
HMBARY LTIAISCH Same, owWner
OGCHET HO. CERTIFICATE NG, :_£015  ZFFECTIVE:_03,/03/99
JATE USES RETIRNED FECEIFT:
DATE USFS RETURKEC EINWEIAFPE !
DATE OF ALMIN'S MED:
DATE CF RME'S MEMD:
TEAR (4] RAFE HOT ZAID; L899, 2000
YEAE 'S} FENALTIES & INTEREST WOT ELID; a2y
OTHER EAP LNZ0:
DATE LCTLS THETKED FGR PAYMELT:
OTHER INFORMATICH
-~ Medws from RAR E =) & i ! i ponosrml note from ¢
with what appearg Lo ks & vemuear for cancallatieon,
29412/00 - Tond MoCey fopwarded the hems te me for handling.
29510/08 - Weoste compagy god adorieed €0 panr 1986 and adther payw 000 Fem or

provide date ogrgain it wonld ke pold. Responss dus §RS93704,

'?JIE“J;JIIﬂﬂ' H.t  fafided & 421 4 hr_ifT ’.,a-;f'm g
I5F - tetpla- T4 T0
- Cadbol @ 4 Z20pm oAk il gay 994 co
.u;;u i ey Jia T ;_li,J;_éE AI.M Qg e dioed,

.-"ﬂ'r.ﬂr J‘?’?f-? fi' Eﬁf@rﬂ f‘fﬁ:’}:ﬁ Pt .{-{,:_,r:l:f".




Harry Leyava III d/b/a P.M. Compadﬂf-?';,'l-..:_- CORISSION /O?.QO’E
PATS Certificate No. 6015 (TG485) 50 4

g, 5
00 AUG 28 1 9 334 1500

AL RO O M
Year Fee Penalty | Interest Notes

1999 $50.00 $12.50 £3.00 A total of $65.50 is due if

paid by July 31, 2000 . &
total of $66.00 (penalty -
$12.50 and interest $3.50)
if postmarked by August 31,
2000.

2000 | $50.00 |N/A N/A The 2000 fee must be paid

now or you must provide a
date certain that it will be
paid.

Totals |{$100.00 | $12.50 $3..00 T 1 ig $115,50
Total past due is $65.50.

\c( M‘/ /%;z/;:w

DEPOSIT DATE

D354 AUG & 9 2009
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Paula Islar

From Facla t=ler

fant: Tumeday, Auguat 28, 2000 11186 &Ahd
Tox Kay Flynn

G Jackie Silehrist

Subject; RE: TGABS

Y=3, the maill was just deliversed te ma. I bhave the file, including his ariginal requeat
for canceilabion, =20 I will forward it to Jackise Gil=brlat sn char the dogkat can ke

cpaned pow that he hae paid io full.

--sa-0piginal MagEdgEe-a=r

From: *ay Flyna

Sent: Ta&sday. Auguac 29, 2000 11:13 AM
To: Faula Iales

Suzject: EE: TG4AE

Do wou have a copy poWw? He didn't werita a lattar we didn't Qet oG, anyway] . He wrote a
gnaskr for 5116.

------ Original Message-—— ---

Frctn: Faula Ieliar

Senk: mueaday, kagquat 29, 000 9:317 AM
Td: fay Flymm

Subjack; ERE; TH455

[ wrote the company 7719 and advissd him ko pay Ehe past due amount of $£6.04 for 1504
RAFa AND provide a date bhat he wonld pay the 2000 fes OR fay Ehe total of £116 for 1599
and zo0o0. So, depanding on exactly what he paid will depead on fuw we handle his requeat
for canc=llatlon. Let mo know how wmuelh he zent Bond if e wrote = leatbtmr, Thapnks.

-----Original Messagqe-----

Trom: ¥ay Flyon

Seck: Tueedoy, Auguet 23, 20400 9:]14 AN
To: Paula Lyler

S2ubjmot: TE4HE

Fau_a, «wm TeRoezved a oopy of thne check from this sompany, payment for RAFa and pel,
"cancelled July Z000" iz wrlkeen o bhe form that cams =ith the sbeslk. Ia thia a request
Ecam the oompany to csnocal their cark? ivs you geing oo open a dockec?

Eay Flynono

Divigicn of Records and Reporting
Florida Pulbills Service Comuiszicn
1353) 413 -5744
Eivndapes_ atare fl.ue




STATE OF FLORIDA

[ DmMmissioners:

J. TERRY DOEASCIN, CHARMAM
SUgaN FCLARY

E. LEOH Jacoms, IR,

LiLa A. JaBER

D10 OF Ok FTIETVE SERLTITES
WalTER D HAESELEER
DIRECTZR )

(BN 41 3-5600

Public Serbice Commiission

July 19, 2000

M. Harry Tevava Il d'bva
F M, Cuoropany

%1 Honzon Dinve

Spriog Hill, FL 34608-5356

Drear Mr. Leyava:

The Division af Records and Reponing forwarded a copy of its annual request for updated
Teporiing requircments, which your company tetoned with what appears to be a regusst for
cancellatiom. There are fowg kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which 1= normally granted
W thee cornpany 13 in e standing with the Connigsion and doed not have & pasl dus balance of the
regulatory assessmnent foe (RAF), including statutory penalty and interest charges. The other 15
iwcluntary, I a cotpany is wot in good standing and has an outstanding balance of the RAF, the
Commission normally grams the cancellation on its own motion for a nule violatdon The certificate
15 cancelled and any balance owed is forwarded to the Compireller’s Office for collegtion.

The resulatory assessment fee is assessed if & comificate {5 porive for any one day duing a
colondar year. The RAF is due by January 30 of each year, anless the 3{th falls on 2 weskend, then

the fae iz due by the naxt working day, for the previous year.

According to Commission records, your company has an outstanding balance of the RAF
anlior penalty and interest charmes. A brgakdown of the charges is atached, Depending upon whetn
your check i3 posmmarked, penalty and interest charges could continue to accrue.

The effegtive date of a voluptary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a
company’s request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission did not receive your request until
2000, thepefors, you will owe the 2000 BAF, even if you are no longer in business ot, in fact, never
went into businesa. You must pay the 2000 RAF or provide a date certain that it will be paid. For
exarnple, within 30 days after the Commission Order iz issusd granting the voluntary cancellation.

Therefore, based on the above information, [ cannot recommend 2 voluntary cancellation of
vour certificate unless the past due balance is paid. Please respond in writing within 15 days from
the date of thia Tetter and let me know how youwish to proceed. 1o the meantime, if you hawve any

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER = 1540 SALYARD DA K BMILEYARD = TALL AHASSEE, FL 32303 50)
Am AT rmattve Actien/Eguil Oppo by Eoaph e
FSC Welmlie Irttp: Voerees, Mo degpu ooe o InEvrnnt E- mod |= 2w bl <208 4. FLU 2



Mr. Harrw Leyava IT] dtva
Page 2
July 19, 2000

questions, just let me know, T can be reached at (B850} 413-6502-vaice, (3543 413-6503-Fax, by
internel e-mail at pislen@psc_state flus, or at the above address.

Sincerely,

Paute Q. dale

Paula J. Izler, Research Assistant
Burean of Bervice Qualilv & Compliehees

Enclosures




1524514 Cancellation of 2 Certilicate.

(V) The Commission may cancel a company’s cerificate for any of the following reasons;
{a) Vialatien of the terms and canditions under which the authority was originzlly granted:
{b) Violabon of Commission rules or orders;

(@) WViplation of Flanda Statues; or,

{ds Failure to provide senvice for a perind of six {6) months.

{2y If a certificaied company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from
the Coramission in writing and shel] provide the fellowing with 13 request,

{a) Statememt of intent and date to pay Regutaiory Assessment Fee.

(b} Statement of why the certificate iz proposed to be cancelled.

(31 Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subfect to the holder ptn'-ri.di.ng the -
information required by subsection (2.

Specific Autharity A5SCETZY ES.
law Implemestigd 3300013, B LET(1), J5aH3, 564 2R, S 337, 364 345 FS.
Hisvory —ew 1-5-37.



Harry leyava 1II d/bfa ©.M. Company
PATES Certificate Hcoc. 5015 (TLAS8E]

Yaar

Fog

Panalty

Intarsst

HNotax

155849

$50.00

$12.50

§3.00

A total of 565,50 13 due if
pald by July 31, 2000 . A

total af $66.00 (penalty -

§12.90 and intereat 53.354]

if postmarked by Aungust 31,
2000 .

20040

$50.00

(S

NSR

The 2000 fae must ba paid
NOoOW o you must pravida &
date cartain that 1t will he
paid.

Totals

100.00

alz.5d

§3.00

Iotal due 1a $115,5Q
Total past due i3 $65.50.




RAF ACCOUNT

Printed on O7/LR 2000 at 09:468:40 by PJI

F.M. Conpany

ITEEAS)

Oparating Kewanaa:

0.0

Faricd Covarad:- Gl /0171 999=12,/311999 Actual RaTurn: Yo

BArviom: ER Raceivad BAF Form: Ho Interstate Ravenue: £a.00

Dus Dats: L1373 27000 Paynant Flan: [ [8] Hat BAF Due! s 0u 1

roataark Date: £ Extonyion: bl Rafund Iasned: EE N

Satiafied: ho EAF HRatsa: Filna Pmid: 35,00
DESCRIFTIOH AMCOUNT DUE AMOUNT FAID AMOUNT OWED

BAE 2000 S0 S0,00

Panaliy G400 0,00 s0.00

Intezest 20,010 50,00 0,00

Extensicn Faa 50,00 g 0. 00

Mditional Payment s0.00 S0.047 50,00

Total 0,00 S0.0d S0.0n
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M{fﬂ./ua—)

State of Flunda

Public Pervice Commission
-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: Apnl 5, 2000

TO: Tackie Qilehriat, Division of Cummmcamns
FROM: “onnye (Grant, Division of Records and Reporting ,—‘? J’
RE: Respotises to “Update Lekiers” - Cancellations

Recently mailed aut my request for “updad information” from all the
CompaniesTHlides under the FPSC junisdiction and they are currentiy being returned.  The
following companies responded by indicating on the 1atter that their company is lotiget in
busitiegs ot ey aw raqueating that their certificate be cancelad:

(. Alex Lovy - TG618 with attachment Tt deeg]
. 2. Harry Levava 01 d'b/a P.M. Company - TCLidE3

’“3 Hﬂguu,hm TGS1S with attachment

;L Peyphone Communicationd, e, - TG0

r S Rack-N-(} Billiards - TEVR4

- 6 Reliable Telephone Company - TEG93

":? Samuel B. Schoowetter - TG 38

¥ 8. TelSowh incorporated of N.C, - TG322

4. William A. Redditt Jr. - TG517

16y, Wireless One Network, E.P. d/bia Cellilar One of Southwest Florida - TX 102
@1 Wiraless Omne Metw nr]!: L.P. d%fa Ceflular D!:I.E af Sumh‘m:st Flonda - TIH62

,wa.ntt J‘..".1. o P TR 1""l: r"-"' P R 1'1"‘;: b '-.- &
Forwarding vopy ofmy “updated information” for the above companies for your
infarmation and further handling. Have checked and uniil a docket is opened on their requests

for cancellation and an order is issued acknowledging thetr request, thay will remain as they wers
originally certifieated under.

Thanking you in advance for your help.

inhg
Attachments {11}





